
Case 8:11-cv-01985-DOC-JPR   Document 10    Filed 01/05/12   Page 1 of 3   Page ID #:389Case 8: 1—cv—01985—DOC—JPR Document 10 Filed 01/05/12 Page1 of3 Page ID #2389

>—>—

>—‘©©OO\lO’\U‘I-hL»Jl\)l—‘
>—t l\)

>— U)

I—A -B

1-: U1

I--4 O'\

>— \]

r—A O0

1-‘ \O

[U C

I\3 )—

[0 I\)

I\J U)

l\) -I>-

l\J U1

[0 O‘\

l\) .\I

28
STRADLING YOCCA
CARLSON & RAUTHLAWX ERS

NEWPORT BEACH

_Jan_P. Weir, State Bar No. 106652

we1r@sycr.comoug as Q. Hahn, State Bar No. 257559

dhahn siclncomJose h . ellema, State Bar No. 248118
Jmel ema s cr.com
STRADL YOCCA CARLSON & RAUTH

660 New ort Center Drive, Suite 1600
New ort each, CA 92660-6422
Tel: 49—725—4000

Andrew G. DiNoVo (will seek admission pro hac vice)

ad1noVo(%ipelaw.com _ _Adam G. r1ce (will seek adII11SS10I1pI”0 hac vice)

a _r1ce(c% elaw.con_1 _ _Ictor . ardy (will seek adII11SS101’1pl”0 hac vice)
Vl_Iardy@dpelaw.com
D1NoVo Price Ellwanger & Hardy LLP
7000 North Mopac Expressway
Suite 350

Austin, TX 78731
Tel: 512-539-2632

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Preservation Technologies LLC

UNITED STATES DISTRICT CoURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

PRESERVATION TECHNOLOGIES CASE NO. CV11-01985.DOC (JPRX)
LLC, Hon. David O. Carter

Plaintiff,

VS. PROOF OF SERVICE

HULU, LLC, .
Complaint Filed: December 27, 2011

Defendant.

PROOF OF SERVICE

LITIOC/2013917v1/019999-0000 f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Case 8:11-cv-01985-DOC-JPR   Document 10    Filed 01/05/12   Page 2 of 3   Page ID #:390Case 8: 1—cv—01985—DOC—JPR Document 10 Filed 01/05/12 Page 2 of3 Page ID #2390

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

ll

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
STRADLING YOCCA
CARLSON & RAUTHLAWYERS

NEWPORT BEACH

PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ORANGE

not a party to the within action. My business address is 660 Newport Center Drive

SS

I am a resident of the State of California, over the age of eighteen years, and
3

Suite 1600, Newport Beach, CA 92660. On January 5, 2012, I served the

following document(s):

EZI

III

El

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION

REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

By placing the document(s)_ listed above in a sealed envelope with

Eosta e thereonfullgldprepaid, in the United States mail at Newporteac , California a ressed as set forth below.

By electronic mail in pdf format to the addressees as provided on the
Service List.

By facsimile. I certify that said transmission was complete and_that all
pages were received and that a report was generated by the facsimile
machine which confirms said transmission and receipt.

SEE SERVICE LIST

I am readily familiar with the firm’s practice of collection and processing

correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the

U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid in the

ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service

is presumed invalid ifpostal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than

one day after the date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California
that the above is true and correct.

Executed on December 28, 2011 at Newport Beach, California.

  «’// J}/,

ii Terry L. Kuester
 

-1-

PROOF OF SERVICE

LITIOC/2013917V1/019999-0000 f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/


Case 8:11-cv-01985-DOC-JPR   Document 10    Filed 01/05/12   Page 3 of 3   Page ID #:391Case 8:1 —cv—01985—DOC—JPR Document 10 Filed 01/05/12 Page 3 of3 Page ID #:391

SERVICE LIST

PRESERVATION TECHOLOGIES LLC

HULIVJ; LLC

U.S. District Court — Central District of CA

Case No. SACV11—01985 DOC (JPRX)

1

2

3

4

5

6 The Prentice-Hall Corporation System, Inc.
7 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400

Englewood, CO 80112

9 RegisteredAgentfor Service ofProcess in the State ofCA for

10 Hulu, LLC

pi pa

>—\>—>—«>—\>—t>—t>—t>—A \OO0\]O\U1-l>UJl\J
20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

STRADLING YOCCA -2-CARLSON & RAUTH

PROOF OF SERVICE
LITIOC/2013917V1/019999-0000 f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

