

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

Case 8:1	1-cv-01985-DOC-JPR Document 10 Filed 01/05/12 Page 2 of 3 Page ID #:390
1	
1	PROOF OF SERVICE
2	STATE OF CALIFORNIA) ss
3	COUNTY OF ORANGE)
4	$\mathbf{L}_{\mathbf{r}} = \mathbf{r}_{\mathbf{r}} \mathbf{r}} \mathbf{r}_{\mathbf{r}} \mathbf{r}_{$
5	I am a resident of the State of California, over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to the within action. My business address is 660 Newport Center Drive,
6	Suite 1600, Newport Beach, CA 92660. On January 5, 2012, I served the
7	following document(s):
8	REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION
9	REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK
10	\square By placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with
11	By placing the document(s) listed above in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid, in the United States mail at Newport Beach, California addressed as set forth below.
12	By electronic mail in pdf format to the addressees as provided on the
13	Service List.
14	By facsimile. I certify that said transmission was complete and that all pages were received and that a report was generated by the facsimile machine which confirms said transmission and receipt.
15	machine which confirms said transmission and receipt.
16	
17	SEE SERVICE LIST
18	
19	I am readily familiar with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. Under that practice it would be deposited with the
20	U.S. Postal Service on that same day with postage thereon fully prepaid in the
21	ordinary course of business. I am aware that on motion of the party served, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than
22	one day after the date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.
23	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California
24	that the above is true and correct.
25	Executed on December 28, 2011 at Newport Beach, California.
26	$\gamma \gamma $
27	Terry L. Kuester
28	
STRADI ING VOCCA	1

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

Case 8:1	1-cv-01985-DOC-JPR Document 10 Filed 01/05/12 Page 3 of 3 Page ID #:391	
1	SERVICE LIST	
	PRESERVATION TECHOLOGIES LLC	
2	V. HULU, LLC	
3	U.S. District Court – Central District of CA Case No. SACV11-01985 DOC (JPRx)	
4	Case No. SACV11-01985 DOC (JPRx)	
5		
6 7	The Prentice-Hall Corporation System, Inc. 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400	
8	Englewood, CO 80112	
8	Registered Agent for Service of Process in the State of CA for	
9 10	Hulu, LLC	
11		
11		
12		
13		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		
DOCKET ALARM Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u> .		